62 CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
HC55171
5 REN Ringing SLIC for
ISDN Modem/TA and WLL
The HC55171 is backward compatible to the HC5517 with
the added capability of driving 5 REN loads. The HC55171 is
ideal for any modem or remote networking access

Interface Circuits (SLIC)
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
HC55171IM -40 to 85 28 Ld PLCC N28.45
HC55171CM 0 to 75 28 Ld PLCC N28.45
HC55171IB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HC55171CB 0 to 75 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
TIP FEED
TIP SENSE
RING FEED
RING SENSE 2
VBAT
VCC
AGND
BGND
VRX
VTX
4-WIRE
INTERFACE
BIAS
- IN 1
OUT 1
VRING
+-
LOOP CURRENT
DETECTOR
SHD
RTD
ALM
ILMT
FAULT
DETECTOR
CURRENT
LIMIT
F1 F0 RS TST RDI
IIL LOGIC INTERFACE
VREF
RELAY
DRIVER RDO
2-WIRE
INTERFACE
RTI
RING TRIP
DETECTOR
RING SENSE 1
Data Sheet July 1998 File Number 4323.4
查询HC55171供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
63